
SWAT Developer’s Conference Agenda – Sardinia 2015 
 

Participants : 

Abbaspour Karim  karim.abbaspour@eawag.ch 

Allen Peter  Peter_Allen@baylor.edu 

Arnold Jeff  Jeff.Arnold@ars.usda.gov 

Baffaut Claire  claire.baffaut@ars.usda.gov 

Bosch David david.bosch@ars.usda.gov 

Chaubey Indrajeet  ichaubey@purdue.edu 

Fohrer Nicola nfohrer@hydrology.uni-kiel.de 

Gassmann Phil  pwgassma@iastate.edu 

Jeong Jaehak  jjeong@brc.tamus.edu 

Narashimhan Balaji  nbalaji@iitm.ac.in 

Sanchez-Perez José Miguel  jose.sanchez@univ-tlse3.fr 

Rathjens Hendrik rathjens@geographie.uni-kiel.de 

Sauvage Sabine  sabine.sauvage@univ-tlse3.fr 

Srinivasan R. r-srinivasan@tamu.edu 

Strauch Michael michael.strauch@ufz.de 

Thibodeaux Louis thibod@lsu.edu 

Volk Martin martin.volk@ufz.de 

White Mike  mike.white@ars.usda.gov 

Zhang Xuesong xuesong.zhang@pnnl.gov 
 
 
 
Group one: Landscape Processes (spatial, flow sediments, nutrients and biology) + (emergent 
contaminants (antibiotics, hormones, metals, pesticides)). 

Martin Volk, Nicola Fohrer, David Bosch, Rathjens Hendrik, Louis Thibodeaux, Xuesong Zhang 

Leader: Martin Volk, Co-leader: Nicola Forher 

 Group two (2 joined groups) : River/landscape Continuum AND In-Stream processes, Flood 
plains, ripariam, stream aquifers (spatial, flow sediments, nutrients and biology) + emergent 
contaminants (antibiotics, hormones, metals, pesticides)). 
Peter Allen, José Miguel Sánchez Pérez, R. Srinivasan, Claire Baffaut, Jeff Arnold, Mike White, Sabine 
Sauvage 

Leaders: Peter Allen and José Miguel Sánchez Pérez, Co-leaders : Claire Baffaut and Sabine Sauvage 

 Group Three: Plant Growth, competition, crop management ( breakout 2 with the group 1) 

Indrajeet Chaubey, Phil Gassmann, Michael Strauch 

Leader: Phil Gassmann, Co-leader:  Indrajeet Chaubey  

 Group four: New technology (web based/training, Super computers, GIS, sensitivity, autocalibration, 
optimization, uncertainty analysis). 

Karim Abbaspour, Jaehak Jeong, Balaji Narashimhan and all the other participants 

Leader: Karim Abbaspour  



THURSDAY June 18 
8:00 – 8:15 Welcome    Pier Luigi 

8:15 – 8:30         Introductions    Jeff 

8:30-Lunch Opening Session   Moderator - Jeff 

8:30 – 8:40 General Information – Pubs/etc  Srini 

8:40 – 9:00 Toulouse ’13 and Potsdam ‘06 
      – A look back    Martin  
 
9:00 – 9:30 Status and Discussion-Landscape   Martin 
 
9:30 – 9:50 Status and Discussion-River continuum Peter 
 
9:50 – 10:10 Status and Discussion-Plant growth Phil 
 
10:10 – 10:30 Break  
 
10:30 – 10:50 New Technology   Karim 
 
10:50 – 11:10  Data Repository for Development Martin/Katrin/Hendrik/Dave 
 
11:10 – 11:30 Other Business    Jeff 
 
11:30 – Lunch Charge for Breakout 1 
    Current Status and Options for Future Development –Additional data/research needed 
 
1:00 – 3:00 Group Breakout 1    Group Leaders 
 
3:00 – 4:30 Report Back/General Discussion  Moderators – Pier Luigi 
 
 
FRIDAY June 19 
8:00 – 10:00  Breakout 2    Group Leaders 
    Recommendations for Future – Develop a Plan – Collaborators, Test Data, Timelines 
 
10:00 – 12:00 Report Back     Moderators – Pier Luigi 
Lunch 
1:00-3:00  General Items for Group  

Developers Web Site, Developers Manual and Training Version Control, Data 
Repository, Serving the SWAT User Community, River Basins of the World (Global 
Model)  

3:15-4:00 Breakout 3     Group Leaders 
 Finalize Group Plans 

4:00-4:30 Moving Forward    Srin/Jeff/Pier Luigi  
 


